FF0002
DQD 507 Rev. 2012-05-22 Page 1
Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 2705412    Master Contract: 260395
Project: 2705412  Date Issued: May 16, 2014
Issued to: FIMET MOTORI E RIDUTTORI SPA
VIVLE RIMEMBRANZE, 37
12042, BRA

MARKINGS
(1) Company's name and/or CSA file number "260395 "
(2) Model designation
(3) Electrical Ratings (rated voltage, rated amp, HP, No of poles, frequency, number of phases)
(4) Insulation class
(5) Maximum ambient
(6) Type of Enclosure (TEFC)
(7) Date code or serial number
(8) CSA Mark with "CUS" indicator
Method of Marking:
Stamped onto a stainless steel nameplate and secured to the motor enclosure with rivets.
Suitable wiring diagram is provided on the connection box cover.
Certificate: 2705412
Project: 2705412
Master Contract: 260395
Date Issued: May 16, 2014
DQD 507 Rev. 2012-05-22 Page 23
PRODUCTS
CLASS 4211 01-MOTORS AND GENERATORS
CLASS 4211 81-MOTORS AND GENERATORS-CERTIFIEDTO U.S. STANDARDS
Three phase induction motor, Cat No 1HU-1 Series, 200 hp max, 208-230/460, 575V, 60Hz, Class F, 40 C
ambient, SF 1.15, frames series 143 to 447, 2, 4 and 6 pole, TEFC
Naming rules:
Sample Catalog No 1HU-1 015 4 F B A
Position No      1       2 3 4 5 6
Position 1:  Series High efficiency, NEMA design B.
Position 2:  HP Y15:  1.5 HP
Y75:  7.5 HP
001 :  1 HP
015 :  15 HP
100 :  100 HP
Position 3:  Poles 2:  2 poles
4:  4 poles
6:  6 poles
8:  8 poles
Position 4:  Enclosure  F:  TEFC
Position 5:  Meeting B:  Rigid base standard
C:  C face-no base
D:  D face-no base
K:  Rigid mount with C flange
L:  Rigid mount with D flange
Position 6:  HZ/Volts A:  60Hz/208-230/460V
B:  60Hz/575V
Certificate: 2705412
Project: 2705412
Master Contract: 260395
Date Issued: May 16, 2014
DQD 507 Rev. 2012-05-22 Page 24
APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS
CSA-C22.2 No. 100-95 - Motors and Generators
UL 1004-Edition 2002   - Electric Motors
MARKINGS
Company's name, Cat No, complete electrical rating in horsepower, volts, hertz, amperes, class insulation,